NDN: Corporate Governance report (first 06 months)
CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

(First 06 months/2012)


Company: Danang Housing Investment Development JSC

Stock code: NDN
I. BOD Activities (first 06 months/2012)

Meetings: 

	No.
	Members of BOD
	Title
	Attendance
	Rate
	Reasons for not attending

	1
	Nguyen Quang Trung
	Chair of the Board
	3
	100%
	

	2
	Nguyen Van Nam
	Director
	2
	100%
	

	3
	Le Khanh Hien
	Director
	3
	100%
	

	4
	Huynh Thanh Hoang
	Director
	3
	100%
	

	5
	Lam Phung Tien
	Director
	3
	100%
	


II. Board Resolutions (first 06 months/2012)
	No.
	 Board Resolution No.
	Date
	Content

	1
	01/2012/ NQ-HDQT
	14/05/2012
	Preparation for General Meeting of Shareholders; audited FS 2011


	2
	02/2012/NQ-HDQT

	15/05/2012
	Dismiss key persons


III. Change in connected persons/ institutions

	No.
	Name of connected persons/institutions
	Trading account (if any)
	Position of PDMR at the company (if any)
	Date to become connected persons/ institutions
	Date no longer connected persons/ institutions
	Reasons

	01
	Nguyen van Nam
	
	Director
	
	
	resignation

	02
	Le Khanh Hien
	
	Director
	
	
	resignation

	03
	Luong Thanh Vien
	
	Director
	
	
	appoitment

	04
	Diep Bao Chau
	
	Director
	
	
	appoitment


IV. Transactions of PDMRs and connected persons/ institutions
	No.
	Name
	Relation with PDMR
	Shareholding at the beginning of the term
	Shareholding at the end of the term
	Reason (buy, sell, transfer, dividend, bonus share...)

	
	
	
	Share
	Percentage
	Share
	Percentage
	

	1
	Do Thi Phuong
	Conneted person
	112,000
	1.12
	0
	0
	

	2
	Nguyen Quang Trung
	Chair of the Board
	539,136
	5.38
	689,136
	6.96
	

	3
	Mai Thi Thi
	Connected person
	56,112
	0.59
	256,112
	2.68
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


